PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Samsoondar	2003-03-17
Ashwani Kaushal	2003-03-17

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
CME Telemetrix Inc.	560 Parkside Drive		Waterloo	CANADA	N2L 5Z4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10348342	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 202-371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026111

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Michele A. Cimbala
DATE SIGNED:	2003-08-18

Total Attachments: 3

source=08111240001tif1.TIF source=08111240001tif2.TIF source=08111240001tif31.TIF

> PATENT REEL: 013880 FRAME: 0655

800007750

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE: James SAMSOONDAR whose complete address is 40 Hilborn

Avenue, Cambridge, Ontario N1T 1M7, Canada and Ashwani KAUSHAL whose complete

address is 5272 Glen Erin Dr., Mississauga, Ontario L5M 5C2, Canada (hereinafter called

"ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled

Device For Reference Measurement And Photometric Correction Using Near Infrared

Spectroscopy, as fully described and claimed in United States application filed on January 22,

2003, claiming priority to United States application no. 60/349,361 filed on January 22, 2002,

for which applications for Letters Patents have been made

and

WHEREAS, CME Telemetrix Inc., having a place of business at 560 Parkside Drive

Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5Z4, Canada, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents related to

this invention that may be granted therefor in Canada, United States and elsewhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, WE, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to

the said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere and the entire right, title and interest

in and to any and all Letters Patents related to this invention which may be granted therefor in

Canada, United States and elsewhere and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations,

substitutions and renewals thereof.

Device For Reference Measurement And Photometric

Correction Using Near Infrared Spectroscopy

page 1/3

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in Canada, the United States and elsewhere to issue any and all of said Letters Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted.

Further, WE agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, at assignee's expense, at any time now or in the future, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in Canada, United States and elsewhere

In witness whereof the Assigno	or has executed this Assignment this day of
March_, 2003.	
	James SAMSOONDAR
WITNESS:	STANLE OF THE
Will Dec.	
On this 17 day of Ma	, 2003, before me personally
appeared the above named James SAM	ISOONDAR, to me known and known by me to be the
person described in and who executed t	he foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to
be his own free act and deed.	
	A. Kann

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment this day of
March , 2003.
Λ ,
A. Kamel
Ashwani KAUSHAL
WITNESS:
On this 17 day of March , 2003, before me personal
appeared the above named Ashwani KAUSHAL, to me known and known by me to be the
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same
be his own free act and deed.
June 1

RECORDED: 08/18/2003

page 3/3

REEL: 013880 FRAME: 0658